The Water and Sewer Utilities is comprised of the water and sewer system networks, storm
mains and pump stations.

28

91District of Squamish | 2017 Annual Report

District of Squamish
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

December 31, 2017

19. Segmented Information (Continued)

Solid Waste Utility

The Solid Waste Utility is comprised of garbage, recycling, organic waste collection services as
well as the operation of the landfill.

20. Comparative figures

The comparative figures have been reclassified to conform with the consolidated financial
statement format adopted in the current year.

21. Prior period adjustment

During the year, information became available that demonstrated that the District had
overstated its consolidated tangible capital assets (building and land assets in the General Fund)
and accumulated surplus in prior years. The District has revised the 2016 comparative figures to
remove the tangible capital assets, accumulated amortization and amortization expense for
tangible capital assets incorrectly recorded by the District.

The following is the adjustment to the comparative financial statements for the year 2016:

Previously reported Adjustment Restated

Consolidated Statement of
Financial Position:

Tangible capital assets $ 242,454,361 $ (15,288,080) $ 227,166,281
Accumulated surplus 260,587,029 (15,288,080) 245,298,949

Consolidated Statement of Operations:
Departmental expenses (amortization) 30,474,895 (38,982) 30,435,913
Annual surplus 13,956,420 38,982 13,995,402
Accumulated surplus, beginning of year 246,630,609 (15,327,062) 231,303,547
Accumulated surplus, end of year 260,587,029 (15,288,080) 245,298,949

Consolidated Statement of Change in
Net Financial Assets:

Annual surplus 13,956,420 38,982 13,995,402
Amortization expense 6,324,099 (38,982) 6,285,117

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows:
Annual surplus 13,956,420 38,982 13,995,402
Amortization expense 6,324,099 (38,982) 6,285,117

29

92 District of Squamish | 2017 Annual Report

D
is

tr
ic

t
of

 S
qu

am
is

h
Sc

he
du

le
 1

 -
 T

an
gi

bl
e

ca
pi

ta
l a

ss
et

s

Fu
rn

it
ur

e,
La

nd
Ve

hi
cl

es
 a

nd
Tr

an
sp

or
ta

ti
on

So
lid

 W
as

te
W

at
er

Se
w

er
A

ss
et

s
U

nd
er

20
17

D
ec

em
be

r
31

,
20

17
La

nd
Im

pr
ov

em
en

ts
Bu

ild
in

gs
Eq

ui
pm

en
t

In
fr

as
tr

uc
tu

re
In

fr
as

tr
uc

tu
re

In
fr

as
tr

uc
tu

re
In

fr
as

tr
uc

tu
re

Co
ns

tr
uc

ti
on

A
ct

ua
l

CO
ST

O
pe

ni
ng

 B
al

an
ce

59
,7

62
,9

16
$

28

,0
13

,1
39

$

40
,9